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K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS Knop| 080
. Criteria #1:
CFR: 42 CFR 483.70(a) Staff will be inserviced by
BUILDING: 91 Adtninistration on the fire
BUILRING: O prevention policy to ensuréthat it is
PLAN APPROVAL: 1985 followed as written. This will
' familiatize staff with the procedure
SURVEY UNDER: 2000 Exlsting to ensure that it is followed as
written, The training provided wil)
FACILITY TYPE; SINF address those regidents to be
. affected by the deficlent practice.
B\ggr%tg; e'-SdTRUCTURE. One (1) story, Type llI “This will be complated by
! } September 16,2011,
SMOKE COMPARTMENTS: Two (2) smoke
compartments, Criteria #2:
Staff will be provided training by
FIRE ALARM: Complete-fire alarm system with Administration on the fire
heat and smoke detectors. , prevention poficy. The training will
, — ) t al idents
SPRINKLER SYSTEM: Gomplete automatic | strlve to ensure that all esiden
; are provided a plan/policy/
sprinklet syatem. . .
procedure-to-provide safety in case
GENERATOR: Type I, of fire. The training wlll also ensure
.. that staff are following the
A Life ‘Safety Code Abbreviated Survey was' policy/plam/ 48 1t is written in case.
conducted on 08/03/11. The Complaint was of fire, This willbe campleted by
found to be s_ubs@antlated with deficiencies. The September 16, 2011,
River's Bend Retirement Community was found
not to meet the minimal requirements with-42
Code of the Foderal Regulations, Part 483,70.
The highest Scope and Severity deficiency
identifled was an "F". ' ’
K 050 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY GODE STANDARD K 060
SS:F .
Flre drlils are held at unaxpected times under
varying conditions, at least quarterly on each shift.
The staff is famlllar with procadures and ls'aware
(X8) DATE

LABORAT(jﬁY DIRECTOR'S OR;‘jIOVIDERIBUP/PLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE, TITLE |

Y P LLIEE; PN 0.0 0.0 ) hd O mpnaQkned o X g" lKJL
Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) danotes a deflolenoy which the Institution may be excused from cotreoting providing It Is determinad that
other safeguards provide sufflelent protection to the patlents. (See instriictlons.) Except for nuraing homes, tha findings etated above are disclosable 80 days

followlng the date of survey whether or not & plan of correcilon Is provided, For nursing hame bove findings.and plans of correction are disclovabla 14
days following the date these documents are made avatiable ta the facillty, [f deficiencies are cited, anappIove E : Is requisita to cantinusd
program pattlcipation. ﬁ E ’ v E D
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K 060 | Continued From page 1 K 080 Cﬂtem.”@"
. , . The policy and preaedure were
that drills are part of established routine, . L
. ; revised by Administrater on
Responsibllity for planning and conducting drills is 8/3/2011 1o indlude ext
assignad only fo competent persons who are _d° Inclilde extra measures
qualified-to exerclse leadership. “Where drifls are to provide structure-and safety
-ronductedshetweenoPMrand-eraMareoded: during-a-five. We-have condueted
announcemment may be used instead of audible - | training sessions with staff prior o
alarms, 19712 e fire drllis to ensure that they
understand the policy/procedure
. and how to carry it out. Drills were
— - h 8-7-11, 8 ;
This STANDARD is not met as-evidenced by: 87112/;)? 8/16/11 /s];i/filmll be
‘Based on observation and interview, it was e d trai .
determined the faclllty failed to conduct a fire drill provided fraining on -~
accordingto the facility ' s written:polioy. The policy/procedure procedure to
deflolency had the potentlal to affect.each of the ensure-that it is followed as written,
two (2) smoke compartments, residents, staff and A detailed diagrarn of the facility :
visitors. The-facllity is licensed for forty (40) beds layout will aleo be developed by
wlth # census of twenty-elght (28) on'the day of Risk Managex/Maintenance o
the survey. ensure that staff are easily able to
“The findings include: fmq the axea affECte.d by five as
indicated per enonciator panel.
Observation, on 08/03/11 at.2:16'PM with the Al measusss to address deficient
Adminlstrator and the Maintenance Director, prantieeawill be completed by
revealad that upon a request by the Surveyor for Egptammilaey e, 2001,
the facility to conduct a fire drill, the-ataff did not
follow thelr written plan offrocedurs. Criteia.#4;
Interview, on 08/03/11 at 2:16'PM, with the Fire drills will be conduoted
Administrator and the Maintenance Director, quarterly for each shift by the
confirmed the observations. Maintenance Directoy, Dmﬁg the
dﬁxll he will ebagrye to ensuretyt BT
; all components of Fira Goltowia MY
' reventi , . MU Al
Reference; NFPA 101 Life Safety Gode (2000 prevention/plan are cazried gut, Bagizan

Edltion).
19.7.4.2"
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BUMMARY BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENGCIES

Requlred automatlc eprinkler-systems are
confinuously maintained in reliable operating
condition and are Inspected and tested
periodically.  19.7.6,-4.8:12, NFPA 18, NFPA
25,9716

“This STANDARD Is'hot met:as evidenosd by:

Based on Interview.and record review the facility
falled to snsure that the sprinkier systermn was
beihg malntained and tested according to NFPA
Standards. The deficiency has the potential to
affect all smoke compartments, residents, staff,
and visltors, The faclllty Is licensed for forty ( 40)
beds with a census of twenty-eight ( 28 ) on the
day of the gurvey.

The findings include:

Record review, on 08/03/2011 at 2:00 PM,

{X4) ID ) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GORREOTION (X5)
PREFIX (BACH DEFIC)ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S8HOULD BE GOMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR L&C IPENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG OROSB-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE
DERIOIENCY)
K 050 | Continued From page 2 K 060 Koé2
Fire drilis In health care occupancies shall Include o
the transmission of a fire alarm signal and Crtieria #1:
simulation of emargency fire conditions, Drllls A qualified professional will
shall-be conducted-quartetly oheach shiftto jospect automatic sprinkler systern.
[sfdmillatizetfaoillyporsonnsl(hursesyintems, for obstruction by September 16, '
maintehance engiheers, and administrative staff) 2011, ~ ,
with the signals and emergenoy action required
under varied condifions. When drills are Criteria #2
conducted.between 9:00°p.m. (2100 heurs) and lifled profassi i ‘
.00 a.m. (0600 hours), ‘a coded anhouncement f\ qualified pro ' ssxo:}al wi l'
shall be permitted to:be used instead of audible inspect automatic sprinkler system |
alarms. . for obatruction by September 16, |
Exception: Infirm or bedridden patients shall not 2011. !
be required to be moved 8uring drllls to safe - 5
areas or to the exterior of the:bullding. Critieria #3 -
K 062 | NFPA 101 LIFE SARETY CODE STANDARD K 062 A qualified professional shall
55=F inspect automatic gprinkler system

internally for obstructions every b {
yeare and this will be part of \
preventative mainteriance to be
completed by a quelified i
professional and will be monitored
by the Maintenance Directot,

This will be completed by

September 16, 2011

Critierin #4

An audit of inspections will be
done annually by Maintenance
Director to-ensuye thet a qualified
professional inspeats autematic
Bprin.kler system every Byeare.

o Criteria #5:
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(X4) 1D
PREFIX
TAG

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
(EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

Io} PROVIDER'S RLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)
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K 062

Continued From page 3 -

revealad the last interlor pipe Inspection for the
automatic sprinkler system was unknown.

Interview, on-08/03/2011 at.2:00 RM, with the
| Administraten.and.Maintenance,Rirectorrevealed

they were unaware the inspections of the
autematic sprinkler system were incomplete.

Referehoe; NFPA.25 (1098 Edition).

10-2.2" Obstruction Pravention,

Systems shall be examined Internally for
obstructions where condltions exlst that could
cause obstructed piping. If the condition has not
been corrected-or the condition Is one that could
result in obstruction of piping desplite any
previous flushing procedures-that have besn
parformed; the system shall be examined
Internally for abstructions every 6 years, This
investigation shall be-accomplished by examining
the interlor of a dry valve or preaction valve.and

by removingtwe cross main flushing connections.

40-2,3* Flushing Procedure.

If an obstruction investigation carried out in
accordance with 10+2.1 Indicates the presence of
sufficiont matetial-to obstruct sprinilers, a
complete flushing program shall be conducted,
The worl¢ shall be-done by qualified personnel.

K 062
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